

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 255 OF 2008(For Prel. Hearing)

ABHINAV GAUTAM & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.TR.SEC.MIN.OF HOME AFFR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 07/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vinay Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

In the meantime, further proceedings in Crime

Case No. 414 of 2006 titled State Vs. Abhinav Gautam,
pending in the court of Metropolitan Magistrate-VI,

Kanpur City, Kanpur shall remain stayed.

(Pardeep Kumar) (Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master Court Master