

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 255 OF 2008

ABHINAV GAUTAM & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.TR.SEC.MIN.OF HOME AFFR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for stay)

Date: 24/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjeev Salhan, Adv.
 Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Registry has to disclose the date of issuance of notice without fail
in the office report, if matter is pending for awaiting the service.

Fresh dasti notice, permitted to be served through standing
counsel.

List the matter on 8-12-2008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar