

L

REVISED

ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 255 OF 2008

ABHINAV GAUTAM & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.TR.SEC.MIN.OF HOME AFFR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 06/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.
Mr. Gurvinder Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.N. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated by the learned counsel for the parties that the dispute between them has been sorted out.

Let the parties move the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad for quashing of the proceedings.

The Transfer Petition is dismissed as infructuous.

(KALYANI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER

[SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE.]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO. 255 OF 2008

ABHINAV GAUTAM & ANR.

..... PETITIONER

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. TR.
SEC. MIN. OF HOME AFFR.

..... RESPONDENT

O R D E R

It is stated by the learned counsel for the parties that the dispute between them has been sorted out.

Let the parties move the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad for quashing of the proceedings.

The Transfer Petition is dismissed as infructuous.

.....J
[HARJIT SINGH BEDI]

.....J
[CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD]

NEW DELHI
SEPTEMBER 06, 2010.